## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Adley to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 271 by Senator White

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 19, after "(3)" delete "Diesel" and insert "Gasoline"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 19, after "<u>The</u>" delete "<u>diesel</u>" and insert "<u>gasoline</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 20, after "<u>equal to</u>" change "<u>4.2</u>" to "<u>3.066</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 8, line 12, after "<u>The secretary</u>" delete "<u>shall</u>" and insert "<u>may</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 12, between lines 26 and 27 insert the following:
- 11 "(3) Has a current permit issued by the Louisiana Propane Gas Commission."